

BULGARIAN ACADEMY OF SCIENCES

BSHC

INSTITUTE OF METAL SCIENCE, EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGIES with BSHC ACAD. A. BALEVSKI
BULGARIAN SHIP HYDRODYNAMICS CENTRE

P.O. Box 58, 9003 Varna, Bulgaria; Phone: +359 52 370 500; Fax: +359 52 370 514; E-mail: office@bshc.bg

QUALITY POLICY

The Management of the BULGARIAN SHIP HYDRODYNAMICS CENTRE,

EXPRESSING its conviction that the only and indisputable way of establishing and prospering the Bulgarian Ship Hydrodynamics Centre facing the rising social demand and a competitive environment is to maintain a high professional standard of research and applied research,

CONSIDERING that the Bulgarian Ship Hydrodynamics Centre has all the necessary organizational, resource and professional capabilities, authority and traditions and a highly qualified scientific and human potential to carry out research and applied research activities of the highest quality,

AWARE of the exceptional role of the personal contribution and personal responsibility of the Management and of each member of the professional team for the quality performance of all tasks of the main activity,

DECLARES that the Bulgarian Ship Hydrodynamics Centre accepts *the strategic goal*:

TO PERFORM ALL ASSIGNED SCIENTIFIC AND APPLIED RESEARCH TASKS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE SCIENTIFIC AND PROFESSIONAL RULES AND STANDARDS TO ACHIEVE MAXIMUM FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENTS AND EXPECTATIONS OF THE SOCIETY, CONTRACTORS AND CUSTOMERS AND TO AFFIRM THE NAME OF THE BULGARIAN SHIP HYDRODYNAMICS CENTRE AS A LEADING SCIENTIFIC ORGANIZATION AND A RELIABLE AND CORRECT PARTNER

With the implementation and maintenance of the Quality Management System, according to the requirements of the standard BDS EN ISO 9001: 2015, the Bulgarian Ship Hydrodynamics Centre aims to achieve:

- Continuous and purposeful raising of the professional level and improvement of the quality of the performed research and applied research tasks of its main activity,
- Strict observance of the contractual commitments to assignors and clients in the implementation of the assigned scientific and applied research works,
- Development and updating of the available research and experimental facilities,
- Active participation in national and international science and engineering forums and events and development of professional cooperation.

BULGARIAN SHIP HYDRODYNAMICS CENTRE - VARNA

QUALITY POLICY

The management of the Bulgarian Ship Hydrodynamics Centre accepts the following duties and responsibilities:

- to create and maintain an internal organization of the activity, through which each member of the team realizes the advantages of the quality of his work, the maintenance of high scientific and technical level of the performed projects, the comprehensive satisfaction of society, assignors and customers, the rise of the Centre's prestige and economic well-being, as well as the negative impact that poor performance may have on colleagues and the Centre as a whole;
- to create conditions for the transformation of quality in the implementation of projects and tasks and in solving the problems of the Centre into a major factor for evaluating the work and personal contribution of each scientist, specialist and employee;
- to comply with the requirements of the applicable regulations and to continuously increase the efficiency of the quality management system. To meet the requirements of standard BDS EN ISO 9001: 2015. The quality objectives are formulated and considered in the management reviews.

The implementation of the stated Quality Policy is a guarantee for the continued success of the Bulgarian Ship Hydrodynamics Centre in the conditions of growing social and market requirements, as well as for obtaining personal satisfaction of the employees.

The management of the Bulgarian Ship Hydrodynamics Centre relies on the fact that every scientist, specialist and employee accepts and agrees to implement the Quality Policy, in his own and his colleagues' interest, in order to achieve the Centre's goals and long-term prosperity.

22.03.2018

Head of BSHC - Prof. Dr. Eng. R. Kishev